## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2025 Session

Agency

## Budget Bill - HB1600 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-52.20 Central Capital Outlay

Item C-52.20	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
2025 State Agency Capital Account (18764)	\$106,566,064	<b>\$0</b>
Fund Sources:		
General	\$106,566,064	\$0

A. There is hereby appropriated \$106,566,064 the first year from the general fund to provide funds for the construction, acquisition, and other capital costs of the following projects subject to the pool process delineated in Section 2.2-1515 et. seq., Code of Virginia:

	Agency Code	Agency Title	Project Title
1	156	Department of State Police	Acquire Division Six Headquarters (18326)
1	194	Department of General Services	Renovate Patrick Henry Building Administration Offices
1	194	Department of General Services	Carillon Tenant Improvements
2	218	Virginia School for the Deaf and the Blind	Renovate Main Hall Interior
2	238	Virginia Museum of Fine Arts	Install Fire Protection System
7	720	Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services	Replace retherm units at state facilities
7	777	Department of Juvenile Justice	Replace sprinkler system in Bon Air Juvenile Correctional Cente expansion building
9	912	Department of Veterans Services	Acquire Additional Land for Suffolk Veterans Cemetery

B. The scope and title of the Department of State Police project to Construct Division Six Headquarters (18326), as previously authorized in the fourth enactment clause of Chapters 759 and 769 of the 2016 Acts of Assembly and amended in Item C-66 of Chapter 552 of the 2021 Acts of Assembly, Special Session I, is hereby changed to Acquire Division Six Headquarters.